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The Board of Trustees met in Regular session with the following
members present:

Mr. Paul L. Gleisinger
Mr. Brad E. Orewiler
Ms. Amy M. Rose

FO Kochheiser
Kirstin Gray

The meeting was called to order at 6:45 p.m. by Chairman Gleisinger.
Meeting was held pursuant to 2019 Ohio HB 197, Section 12.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

The minutes of the July 13, 2020 regular meeting were read and

approved.

Motion #113-20: Trustee Orewiler moved to approve the minutes for
the regular meeting, seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all
members voted “AYE.”

The following bills were presented for payment:

647-2020
648-2020
650-2020
651-2020
652-2020
653-2020
654-2020
655-2020
656-2020
657-2020
658-2020
659-2020
660-2020
661-2020
662-2020
663-2020
664-2020
665-2020
666-2020
667-2020
668-2020
669-2020
670-2020
671-2020
672-2020
673-2020
674-2020
675-2020
676-2020
677-2020
678-2020
679-2020
680-2020
681-2020
682-2020

Charles Kleilein
Samuel Kleilein
Lane Bachelder
Harvey Bachmann
Jordan Bittner
Joshua Bradley
Justin Brant
Jonathan Brown
Matthew Carey
Michael Carey
Roger Chambers
Ronald Conn Jr.
Donald Daugherty
Dennis Gast
Robyn Gast

John Gray

Kirstin Gray
Robert Hildebrand
Joseph Kelly
Christopher Kohler
Nathan Matney
Collin McBride
Ellen Meredith
Richard Metzger
Brandon Mosher
Michael Mullins
Christopher Ott
Travis Pickering
Benjamin Ricker
Brian Rogers
Anthony Shelton
Joseph Smith
Adam Spellman
Richard Spellman
Ryan Swank

$1309.21
$1755.44
$702.82
$1686.09
$2198.75
$1594.12
$1654.47
$2292.34
$1866.83
$151.24
$463.41
$1445.34
$1438.78
$1700.32
$1051.86
$1329.47
$416.17
$183.61
$633.17
$1645.65
$859.73
$1245.54
$2209.19
$1455.63
$244.29
$1439.77
$1407.71
$306.40
$1693.13
$281.43
$1906.69
$491.21
$490.51
$443.42
$742.18
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683-2020 Michael Thomas $242.02
684-2020 Matthew Wells $1480.85
685-2020 Michael Wilson $2282.49
687-2020 Paul Gleisinger $1112.19
688-2020 Anita Kochheiser $1740.13
689-2020 Bradley Orewiler $1000.89
690-2020 Amy Rose $1123.88
691-2020 William Scott $483.49
693-2020 Internal Revenue Service $9849.99
38585 Ohio CSPC $204.31
38586 Richland Bank H.S.A. Account $295.00
38587 Keller 'Auto Parts, Inc. $34.47
38588 Summers Rubber Company $30.35
38589 Larry Karl Trucking, Inc. $134.98
38590 Luke Wittmer $80.00
38591 MHS Industrial Supply $79.15
38592 Moritz Concrete $615.00
38593 Hall Signs, Inc. $225.46
38594 Furbay/Mansfield Electric Supply $272.00
38595 Your Fleetcard Program $347.12
38596 Amazon Capital Services $152.32
38597 Postmaster $55.00
38598 Washington Auto Parts $59.94
38599 Avita Ontario Hospital $55.00
38600 Ambulance Medical Billing $2084.55
38601 Fackler Country Gardens $22.77
38602 First Net $654.06
38603 G&L Supply Co. $162.50
38604 Knox Company $4052.00
38605 New State Enterprises $2250.00
38606 Parr Public Safety Equipment $480.71
38607 Phoenix Safety Outfitters $17821.56
38608 Ohio First Responder Grants, LLC $4000.00
38609 Richland Country Sheriff’s Office $66.25
38610 Stericycle Inc. $61.55
38611 Motorola Solutions, Inc. $42623.41
38612 Ohio Department of Job & Family Services $135.10
38612 Ohio Department of Job & Family Services -$135.10
38616 Skipped Warrants 38613 to 38616 Series 2 $0.00
38617 Time Warner Cable-Northeast $977.82
38618 Richland Public Health $808.98
38619 Shelby Printing $113.00
38620 New Directions E.A.P., Inc. $375.00
38621 Superior Dental Care $1853.46
38622 MedMutual Life $72.78
38623 Medical Mutual of Ohio $68670.42
38624 Vision Service Plan — OH $631.60
38625 Ohio Department of Job and Family Services $117.59
38626 The Olen Corporation $105.75
38627 Tapco $759.93
38628 Staples Credit Plan $144.95
38629 Absolute Pest Control Services $84.06
38630 Fulton TV & Appliance Repair $388.00
38631 Washington Auto Parts $22.58

Total Payments: $212,097.23
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Motion #114-20: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to pay the bills,
seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all members voted “AYE”.

I hereby certify that there are sufficient funds on deposit in the
Springfield Township Treasury to pay the bills list '

Anita Kochheiser, Fiscal Officer

Present: Chief Carey, Craig Hunt,

Phone Conference:

Public was given a phone number to call in to have access and participate
in the meeting remotely as well as an online meeting ID to join a web conference.

The Board discussed the RFP proposal regarding fire/EMS coverage in
Sandusky Township. The proposal includes a 3-year contract with an opt out
option.

Chief Carey informed the Board that there may be an increase in
mutual aid calls with Crestline Fire as they are down firefighters at the
moment.

Motion #115-20: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to respond to the
request for a proposal solicited by Sandusky Township, Richland County, Ohio
for providing fire/EMS coverage, seconded by Trustee Gleisinger and upon a
roll call vote all members voted “AYE”.

Trustee Orewiler updated the Board on the roof at St#2. He is waiting
on some more quotes and should have them all at the next meeting.

Trustee Orewiler received a call from an Alta West Road property
owner regarding a complaint on a neighboring property not being mowed. If
it’s more than 3 acres, it is considered agriculture and doesn’t need to be
mowed.

Trustee Orewiler received a call from an Alta West Road property
owner with a complaint about the road itself with the tar seeping through and
the excess sand and gravel. Trustee Gleisinger will contact Small’s Asphalt &
Paving to come and look at the road to see if anything can be done.

The Board discussed the Lexipol proposal. The Prosecutor’s office is
reviewing it.

Motion #116-20: Trustee Orewiler moved to go into a 2-year contract
with Lexipol costing $10,777 for the first year to be paid out of the general fund
and $2,693 for the 2™ year to be paid out of the fire department fund. Once
approved by the Prosecutors Office, the Board gives Chief Carey permission to
sign the contract and send it to Lexipol, seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a
roll call vote all members voted “AYE”.

Trustee Gleisinger updated the Board on the road department. They have
been busy mowing. The diesel pump has been installed. They have delivered the
No Engine Brake Signs.

The township cemeteries were discussed. The road department mows all
of the cemeteries.

Trustee Gleisinger presented the Board with some information regarding
Zoning Amendments and what the Board is required to do.

Trustee Gleisinger received a complaint regarding the property at 1341
Lewis Road. The grass is overgrown. The property owner is in the nursing home.
The attorney handling the estate will be sending someone to mow the property.
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The Board signed the MT Business Technologies contract. This contract
was previously approved & signed with redactions and MT/US Bank requested
an original unredacted contract be resigned and also an addendum which
replaces the redactions on the previous contract.

The lighting districts were discussed. The township is paying more than
what we are bringing in. The tax assessment for the Walcrest lighting district
will need to be adjusted up as we are not collecting enough revenue to cover the
electric costs of the district. These are due the 1% of September for re-
certification. The F.O. is working on them currently.

Public Comment:

Craig Hunt had questions on the Alta West Road problems. He asked if
it would help if there were “No Thru Trucks” signs. It’s happening to a lot of the
recently chip and sealed roads. He also asked about the process for the zoning
amendments.

Motion #117-20: There being no further business to come before the
Board, Trustee Orewiler made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Trustee
Gleisinger motion carried.

The meeting adjourned at 8:15 p.m.
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