Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

BEAR GRAPHICS 800-325-8094 FORM NO. 10148

The Board of Trustees met in Regular session with the following members present:

Mr. Paul L. Gleisinger Mr. Brad E. Orewiler Ms. Amy M. Rose

FO Kochheiser Kirstin Gray

The meeting was called to order at 6:45 p.m. by Chairman Gleisinger. Meeting was held pursuant to 2019 Ohio HB 197, Section 12.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

The minutes of the July 13, 2020 regular meeting were read and approved.

Motion #113-20: Trustee Orewiler moved to approve the minutes for the regular meeting, seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE."

The following bills were presented for payment:

647-2020	Charles Kleilein	\$1309.21
648-2020	Samuel Kleilein	\$1755.44
650-2020	Lane Bachelder	\$702.82
651-2020	Harvey Bachmann	\$1686.09
652-2020	Jordan Bittner	\$2198.75
653-2020	Joshua Bradley	\$1594.12
654-2020	Justin Brant	\$1654.47
655-2020	Jonathan Brown	\$2292.34
656-2020	Matthew Carey	\$1866.83
657-2020	Michael Carey	\$151.24
658-2020	Roger Chambers	\$463.41
659-2020	Ronald Conn Jr.	\$1445.34
660-2020	Donald Daugherty	\$1438.78
661-2020	Dennis Gast	\$1700.32
662-2020	Robyn Gast	\$1051.86
663-2020	John Gray	\$1329.47
664-2020	Kirstin Gray	\$416.17
665-2020	Robert Hildebrand	\$183.61
666-2020	Joseph Kelly	\$633.17
667-2020	Christopher Kohler	\$1645.65
668-2020	Nathan Matney	\$859.73
669-2020	Collin McBride	\$1245.54
670-2020	Ellen Meredith	\$2209.19
671-2020	Richard Metzger	\$1455.63
672-2020	Brandon Mosher	\$244.29
673-2020	Michael Mullins	\$1439.77
674-2020	Christopher Ott	\$1407.71
675-2020	Travis Pickering	\$306.40
676-2020	Benjamin Ricker	\$1693.13
677-2020	Brian Rogers	\$281.43
678-2020	Anthony Shelton	\$1906.69
679-2020	Joseph Smith	\$491.21
680-2020	Adam Spellman	\$490.51
681-2020	Richard Spellman	\$443.42
682-2020	Ryan Swank	\$742.18

Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

Held		July 2	July 27, 2020 2()	
	683-2020	Michael Thomas	\$242.02	
	684-2020	Matthew Wells	\$1480.85	
	685-2020	Michael Wilson	\$2282.49	
	687-2020	Paul Gleisinger	\$1112.19	
	688-2020	Anita Kochheiser	\$1740.13	
	689-2020	Bradley Orewiler	\$1000.89	
	690-2020	Amy Rose	\$1123.88	
	691-2020	William Scott	\$483.49	
	693-2020	Internal Revenue Service	\$9849.99	
	38585	Ohio CSPC	\$204.31	
	38586	Richland Bank H.S.A. Account	\$295.00	
	38587	Keller Auto Parts, Inc.	\$34.47	
	38588	Summers Rubber Company	\$30.35	
	38589	Larry Karl Trucking, Inc.	\$134.98	
	38590	Luke Wittmer	\$80.00	
	38591	MHS Industrial Supply	\$79.15	
	38592	Moritz Concrete	\$615.00	
	38593	Hall Signs, Inc.	\$225.46	
	38594	Furbay/Mansfield Electric Supply	\$272.00	
	38595	Your Fleetcard Program	\$347.12	
	38596	Amazon Capital Services	\$152.32	
	38597	Postmaster	\$55.00	
	38598	Washington Auto Parts	\$59.94	
	38599	Avita Ontario Hospital	\$55.00	
	38600	Ambulance Medical Billing	\$2084.55	
	38601	Fackler Country Gardens	\$22.77	
	38602	First Net	\$654.06	
	38603	G&L Supply Co.	\$162.50	
	38604	Knox Company	\$4052.00	
	38605	New State Enterprises	\$2250.00	
	38606	Parr Public Safety Equipment	\$480.71	
	38607	Phoenix Safety Outfitters	\$17821.56	
	38608	Ohio First Responder Grants, LLC	\$4000.00	
	38609	Richland Country Sheriff's Office	\$66.25	
	38610	Stericycle Inc.	\$61.55	
	38611	Motorola Solutions, Inc.	\$42623.41	
	38612	Ohio Department of Job & Family Services	\$135.10	
	38612 38616	Ohio Department of Job & Family Services	-\$135.10	
	38617	Skipped Warrants 38613 to 38616 Series 2	\$0.00	
	38617	Time Warner Cable-Northeast Richland Public Health	\$977.82	
	38619		\$808.98	
	38620	Shelby Printing New Directions E.A.P., Inc.	\$113.00 \$375.00	
	38621	Superior Dental Care	\$1853.46	
	38622	MedMutual Life	\$72.78	
	38623	Medical Mutual of Ohio	\$68670.42	
	38624	Vision Service Plan – OH	\$631.60	
	38625	Ohio Department of Job and Family Services	\$117.59	
	38626	The Olen Corporation	\$105.75	
	38627	Tapco	\$759.93	
	38628	Staples Credit Plan	\$144.95	
	38629	Absolute Pest Control Services	\$84.06	
	38630	Fulton TV & Appliance Repair	\$388.00	
	38631	Washington Auto Parts	\$22.58	

Total Payments: \$212,097.23

Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

BEAR GRAPHICS 800-325-8094 FORM NO. 10148

Motion #114-20: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to pay the bills, seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE".

I hereby certify that there are sufficient funds on deposit in the Springfield Township Treasury to pay the bills listed

Anita Kochheiser, Fiscal Officer

Present: Chief Carey, Craig Hunt,

Phone Conference:

Public was given a phone number to call in to have access and participate in the meeting remotely as well as an online meeting ID to join a web conference.

The Board discussed the RFP proposal regarding fire/EMS coverage in Sandusky Township. The proposal includes a 3-year contract with an opt out option.

Chief Carey informed the Board that there may be an increase in mutual aid calls with Crestline Fire as they are down firefighters at the moment.

Motion #115-20: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to respond to the request for a proposal solicited by Sandusky Township, Richland County, Ohio for providing fire/EMS coverage, seconded by Trustee Gleisinger and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE".

Trustee Orewiler updated the Board on the roof at St#2. He is waiting on some more quotes and should have them all at the next meeting.

Trustee Orewiler received a call from an Alta West Road property owner regarding a complaint on a neighboring property not being mowed. If it's more than 3 acres, it is considered agriculture and doesn't need to be mowed.

Trustee Orewiler received a call from an Alta West Road property owner with a complaint about the road itself with the tar seeping through and the excess sand and gravel. Trustee Gleisinger will contact Small's Asphalt & Paving to come and look at the road to see if anything can be done.

The Board discussed the Lexipol proposal. The Prosecutor's office is reviewing it.

Motion #116-20: Trustee Orewiler moved to go into a 2-year contract with Lexipol costing \$10,777 for the first year to be paid out of the general fund and \$2,693 for the 2nd year to be paid out of the fire department fund. Once approved by the Prosecutors Office, the Board gives Chief Carey permission to sign the contract and send it to Lexipol, seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE".

Trustee Gleisinger updated the Board on the road department. They have been busy mowing. The diesel pump has been installed. They have delivered the No Engine Brake Signs.

The township cemeteries were discussed. The road department mows all of the cemeteries.

Trustee Gleisinger presented the Board with some information regarding Zoning Amendments and what the Board is required to do.

Trustee Gleisinger received a complaint regarding the property at 1341 Lewis Road. The grass is overgrown. The property owner is in the nursing home. The attorney handling the estate will be sending someone to mow the property.

Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

BEAR GRAPHICS 800-325-8094 FORM NO 10148

Held______ July 27, 2020 2()

The Board signed the MT Business Technologies contract. This contract was previously approved & signed with redactions and MT/US Bank requested an original unredacted contract be resigned and also an addendum which replaces the redactions on the previous contract.

The lighting districts were discussed. The township is paying more than what we are bringing in. The tax assessment for the Walcrest lighting district will need to be adjusted up as we are not collecting enough revenue to cover the electric costs of the district. These are due the 1st of September for recertification. The F.O. is working on them currently.

Public Comment:

Craig Hunt had questions on the Alta West Road problems. He asked if it would help if there were "No Thru Trucks" signs. It's happening to a lot of the recently chip and sealed roads. He also asked about the process for the zoning amendments.

Motion #117-20: There being no further business to come before the Board, Trustee Orewiler made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Trustee Gleisinger motion carried.

The meeting adjourned at 8:15 p.m.

APPROVED

ATTESTED